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2023 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 7
Adelson Education Campus

MEET MANAGER Conversions

Name TimeAge RoundSchoolGender Conversions

Event 1  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

VGVL 'A' F F 2:26.10SVirgin Valley High School 2:29.02L 2:11.62Y

MJVEG 'A' F F 3:07.41SMojave Hs-Girls 3:11.16L 2:48.84Y

Event 2  Boys 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

ADEL 'A' M F 2:14.78SAdelson HS 2:17.48L 2:01.42Y

VGVL 'A' M F 2:16.63SVirgin Valley High School 2:19.36L 2:03.09Y

Event 3  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Reid, Kendall F F 2:53.01SVirgin Valley High School 2:56.47L 2:35.86Y

Anderson, Ember F F 2:53.68SVirgin Valley High School 2:57.15L 2:36.47Y

Torres, Sophia F F 2:54.69SVirgin Valley High School 2:58.18L 2:37.38Y

Zarate, Brianna F F 3:28.51SVirgin Valley High School 3:32.68L 3:07.85Y

Event 4  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Griffiths, Kye M F 3:01.40SVirgin Valley High School 3:05.03L 2:43.42Y

Klien, Giovanni M F 3:14.58SMoapa Valley High School 3:18.47L 2:55.30Y

Hafen, Jacob M F 3:14.70SVirgin Valley High School 3:18.59L 2:55.41Y

Event 6  Boys 200 SC Meter IM

Anderson, Neil M F 2:51.32SVirgin Valley High School 2:54.75L 2:34.34Y

Dominguez, Esteban  16M F 2:58.92SWestern HS 3:02.50L 2:41.19Y

Zhou, Rainy M F 3:05.58SAdelson HS 3:09.29L 2:47.19Y

Event 7  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Reyes, Maryliam J  15F F 31.31SMojave Hs-Girls 31.94L 28.21Y

Stevens, Jenna  17F F 31.85SSunrise Mountain Hs-Girls 32.49L 28.69Y

Owsley, Jessa F F 31.98SVirgin Valley High School 32.62L 28.81Y

Davis, Kiera F F 32.51SVirgin Valley High School 33.16L 29.29Y

Martinez, Olivia F F 33.96SVirgin Valley High School 34.64L 30.59Y

Anderson, Ember F F 34.86SVirgin Valley High School 35.56L 31.41Y

Super, Rachel F F 37.25SAdelson HS 38.00L 33.56Y

Heiselbetz, Bella F F 39.04SMoapa Valley High School 39.82L 35.17Y

Moriana, Autumn  14F F 39.92SSunrise Mountain Hs-Girls 40.72L 35.96Y

Maldano, Isabella F F 40.07SAdelson HS 40.87L 36.10Y

Jolley, Avary F F 41.05SMoapa Valley High School 41.87L 36.98Y

Martinez, Samantha  15F F 42.35SWestern HS 43.20L 38.15Y

Heese, Laila  16F F 42.75SMojave Hs-Girls 43.60L 38.51Y

Sagman, Gefen F F 42.96SAdelson HS 43.82L 38.70Y

Reese, Alexa F F 43.10SMoapa Valley High School 43.96L 38.83Y

Andrus, Maycee F F 43.41SMoapa Valley High School 44.28L 39.11Y

Cerra, Alannah F F 49.22SAdelson HS 50.20L 44.34Y

Contreras, Laura  18F F 1:00.42SMojave Hs-Girls 1:01.63L 54.43Y

Cruz, Bianca  16F F 1:05.83SWestern HS 1:07.15L 59.31Y

Olaes, Dorle  15F F 1:09.76SSunrise Mountain Hs-Girls 1:11.16L 1:02.85Y

Event 8  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Bromley, Max M F 29.28SMoapa Valley High School 29.87L 26.38Y

Griffiths, Krae M F 30.38SVirgin Valley High School 30.99L 27.37Y

Garrett, Beau M F 31.29SVirgin Valley High School 31.92L 28.19Y

Turner, Breckan M F 31.89SMoapa Valley High School 32.53L 28.73Y

Griffiths, Kye M F 33.44SVirgin Valley High School 34.11L 30.13Y

Everitt, Trevor M F 33.93SVirgin Valley High School 34.61L 30.57Y
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Event 8  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Cotton, Jordan  18M F 34.28SMojave Hs-Boys 34.97L 30.88Y

Hetland, Rodger M F 36.09SAdelson HS 36.81L 32.51Y

Feinstein, Benjamin M F 36.87SAdelson HS 37.61L 33.22Y

Andeade, Christyan M F 36.97SMoapa Valley High School 37.71L 33.31Y

Event 11  Girls 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Andrade, Nayeli F F 1:14.82SVirgin Valley High School 1:16.32L 1:07.41Y

Event 12  Boys 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Lurie, Maxwell M F 1:12.41SAdelson HS 1:13.86L 1:05.23Y

Event 13  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Smith, Sweden F F 1:09.57SVirgin Valley High School 1:10.96L 1:02.68Y

Davis, Kiera F F 1:16.58SVirgin Valley High School 1:18.11L 1:08.99Y

Reid, Kendall F F 1:16.66SVirgin Valley High School 1:18.19L 1:09.06Y

Martinez, Olivia F F 1:17.95SVirgin Valley High School 1:19.51L 1:10.23Y

Jolley, Alyssa F F 1:29.28SMoapa Valley High School 1:31.07L 1:20.43Y

Moriana, Autumn  14F F 1:29.96SSunrise Mountain Hs-Girls 1:31.76L 1:21.05Y

Terrazas, Angela  17F F 1:30.20SMojave Hs-Girls 1:32.00L 1:21.26Y

Patten, Baylee F F 1:32.93SMoapa Valley High School 1:34.79L 1:23.72Y

Sweat, Samiah  15F F 1:33.69SWestern HS 1:35.56L 1:24.41Y

Kohntopp, Allie F F 1:37.59SMoapa Valley High School 1:39.54L 1:27.92Y

Rosas Mendoza, Frida  15F F 1:37.62SWestern HS 1:39.57L 1:27.95Y

Neel, Savanah F F 1:44.59SMoapa Valley High School 1:46.68L 1:34.23Y

Cruz, Bianca  16F F 2:35.31SWestern HS 2:38.42L 2:19.92Y

Event 14  Boys 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Zarate, Connor M F 1:07.69SVirgin Valley High School 1:09.04L 1:00.98Y

Bromley, Max M F 1:07.72SMoapa Valley High School 1:09.07L 1:01.01Y

Griffiths, Krae M F 1:11.59SVirgin Valley High School 1:13.02L 1:04.50Y

Bundy, Oak M F 1:12.68SVirgin Valley High School 1:14.13L 1:05.48Y

Turner, Breckan M F 1:12.79SMoapa Valley High School 1:14.25L 1:05.58Y

Zhou, Rainy M F 1:18.21SAdelson HS 1:19.77L 1:10.46Y

Everitt, Trevor M F 1:18.57SVirgin Valley High School 1:20.14L 1:10.78Y

Cotton, Jordan  18M F 1:23.60SMojave Hs-Boys 1:25.27L 1:15.32Y

Andeade, Christyan M F 1:26.46SMoapa Valley High School 1:28.19L 1:17.89Y

Klien, Giovanni M F 1:28.61SMoapa Valley High School 1:30.38L 1:19.83Y

Event 15  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Andrade, Nayeli F F 5:32.22SVirgin Valley High School 5:38.86L 4:59.30Y

Super, Rachel F F 6:57.94SAdelson HS 7:06.30L 6:16.52Y

Gutierres, Erika F F 8:36.23SVirgin Valley High School 8:46.55L 7:45.07Y

Event 16  Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Super, Adam M F 4:34.59SAdelson HS 4:40.08L 4:07.38Y

Anderson, Neil M F 5:28.49SVirgin Valley High School 5:35.06L 4:55.94Y

Dominguez, Esteban  16M F 5:47.38SWestern HS 5:54.33L 5:12.96Y

Event 17  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

VGVL 'B' F F 2:19.81SVirgin Valley High School 2:22.61L 2:05.96Y

MOPA 'A' F F 2:37.60SMoapa Valley High School 2:40.75L 2:21.98Y

MOPA 'B' F F 2:56.26SMoapa Valley High School 2:59.79L 2:38.79Y

ADEL 'B' F F 3:07.45SAdelson HS 3:11.20L 2:48.87Y
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Event 17  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

VGVL 'C' F F 3:17.60SVirgin Valley High School 3:21.55L 2:58.02Y

Event 18  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

VGVL 'A' M F 2:02.88SVirgin Valley High School 2:05.34L 1:50.70Y

VGVL 'B' M F 2:15.10SVirgin Valley High School 2:17.80L 2:01.71Y

MOPA 'A' M F 2:15.78SMoapa Valley High School 2:18.50L 2:02.32Y

ADEL 'A' M F 2:23.93SAdelson HS 2:26.81L 2:09.67Y

Event 19  Girls 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Smith, Sweden F F 1:20.66SVirgin Valley High School 1:22.27L 1:12.67Y

Reyes, Maryliam J  15F F 1:22.53SMojave Hs-Girls 1:24.18L 1:14.35Y

Owsley, Jessa F F 1:26.01SVirgin Valley High School 1:27.73L 1:17.49Y

Terrazas, Angela  17F F 1:41.43SMojave Hs-Girls 1:43.46L 1:31.38Y

Torres, Sophia F F 1:48.49SVirgin Valley High School 1:50.66L 1:37.74Y

Rosas Mendoza, Frida  15F F 2:00.65SWestern HS 2:03.06L 1:48.69Y

Sweat, Samiah  15F F 2:01.22SWestern HS 2:03.64L 1:49.21Y

Corbin, Hannah F F 2:14.75SAdelson HS 2:17.44L 2:01.40Y

Merel De La Cruz, Yenedith F F 2:37.05SVirgin Valley High School 2:40.19L 2:21.49Y

Event 20  Boys 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Lurie, Maxwell M F 1:14.04SAdelson HS 1:15.52L 1:06.70Y

Bundy, Oak M F 1:20.58SVirgin Valley High School 1:22.19L 1:12.59Y

Garrett, Beau M F 1:21.38SVirgin Valley High School 1:23.01L 1:13.32Y

Event 21  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Stevens, Jenna  17F F 1:32.81SSunrise Mountain Hs-Girls 1:34.67L 1:23.61Y

Fife, Audrey F F 1:47.28SAdelson HS 1:49.43L 1:36.65Y

Heese, Laila  16F F 1:53.80SMojave Hs-Girls 1:56.08L 1:42.52Y

Shulthies, Sadie F F 1:56.11SMoapa Valley High School 1:58.43L 1:44.60Y

Rahim, Emily   7F F 1:58.50SAdelson HS 2:00.87L 1:46.76Y

Murri, Sara F F 2:06.40SVirgin Valley High School 2:08.93L 1:53.87Y

Gardner, Ari F F 2:13.81SVirgin Valley High School 2:16.49L 2:00.55Y

Itkis, Elize F F 2:31.68SAdelson HS 2:34.71L 2:16.65Y

Contreras, Laura  18F F 2:35.72SMojave Hs-Girls 2:38.83L 2:20.29Y

Event 22  Boys 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Zarate, Connor M F 1:23.04SVirgin Valley High School 1:24.70L 1:14.81Y

Hafen, Jacob M F 1:34.92SVirgin Valley High School 1:36.82L 1:25.51Y

Mowery, Yonah M F 1:41.66SAdelson HS 1:43.69L 1:31.59Y

Event 23  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

VGVL 'A' F F 4:47.06SVirgin Valley High School 4:52.80L 4:18.61Y

VGVL 'B' F F 5:14.97SVirgin Valley High School 5:21.27L 4:43.76Y

MOPA 'A' F F 6:23.19SMoapa Valley High School 6:30.85L 5:45.22Y

MJVEG 'A' F F 6:32.05SMojave Hs-Girls 6:39.89L 5:53.20Y

MOPA 'B' F F 6:55.80SMoapa Valley High School 7:04.12L 6:14.59Y

ADEL 'A' F F 7:05.52SAdelson HS 7:14.03L 6:23.35Y

VGVL 'C' F F 7:09.83SVirgin Valley High School 7:18.43L 6:27.23Y

Event 24  Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

ADEL 'A' M F 4:44.09SAdelson HS 4:49.77L 4:15.94Y

VGVL 'B' M F 5:10.26SVirgin Valley High School 5:16.47L 4:39.51Y

MOPA 'A' M F 5:24.92SMoapa Valley High School 5:31.42L 4:52.72Y
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